PR ORMAT FOR FILING COMPLAINT / 280 APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENGAL
INFORMATION COMMISSION (Vide Circular No. 1522 - WBIC / Admn - 05/13,
dated 13.08.2014)
Complaintu/s 18(1) I:I
20d Appeal u/s 19(3)
_ | /Z./ ( Tick relevant box )
1. Nafr:ié"bf the Applicant Gopal Chandra Sarkar
2. Address 24/82 B, No.1 Govt. Colony,

Date of filing of application for
Information under RTI Act

(A self attested copy of RTI
Application should be attached)

Name of State Public Information
Officer/State Assistant Public
Information Officer to whom

the application was made and
address

Gist of the information south for

Have you received any response/
Information? If so, attach a self
Attested copy of the same

For 2™ Appeal u/s 19(3) onl

1. Date of filing 1stappeal
(A seif attested copy of 1st
Appeal should be attached)

2. Authority to whom the first appeal
Was made and address

P.0. & Dist.- Malda (W.B.}, Pin - 732101

AR
M~7Y W‘b' @ yabam

Mot ?{j’P malda

31.01.2019

SPIOQ, Office of the WBIIDC,
Block - DJ, Plot No. - 10, Sector -1I,
Salt Lake city, Kolkata - 700091.

[ wanted to get some Tender related information

Yes, received a letter information fees related
after 1st appeal dated 14.03.2019.

14.03.2019.

The Appellant Authority,
Office of the WBIIDC,
Block - D], Plot No. - 10, Sector -1I,
Salt Lake city, Kolkata - 700091.
Contd. Page 2,



3. Decision of the 1stappellate
Authority, if any, including number
and date of the order
( A self attested photocopy of the
Order of the 15t Appellate
Authority should be attached) : Letter No. Infra/Gen/1R-1/2017/384
dated 26.03.2019 regarding information fees.

4, Grounds for 2nd appeal and the
Relief sought for (specify) : Ihave no Information so far been got despite
sending [PO of Rs.200.00 dt 03.04.2019 followed
by a reminder on 29.05.2019.

5. If 2nd Appeal is filed after 90 days

From the date on which the

Decision of the 1st Appellate

Authority was received or after

135 days from the date of filing

Of the 1st appeal explain the

Reasons for the delay : Iwas waiting for information because the said

authority asked to send information fees.

I, Sri Gopal Chandra Sarkar aged about 59 years, being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that
the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions
to the Hon'ble West Bengal Information Commission.

/44 - m// ol = ”K%@%@M

Place : Malda Signature of the complainant/appellant { ) 7

ev el
GOPAL CHANDRA SARKAR )
Date : (Name of the complainant/appellant)

Index of self attested documents attached :
(Five sets of self attested Xerox copies) -

Petition under RTI Act, dated 31.01.2019.

Petition of the 1st Appeal U/s 19(1) dated 14.03.2019.

The letter which sent by the SPIO No. Infra/Gen/1R-1/2017/384 dt. 26.03.2019.
Letter with [PO of Rs.200.00.

Postal Receipt being No.EW886036426IN date 04.04.2019.

Postal Tracking Result being No. EW886036426IN date 04.04.2019.

Reminder letter dated 29.05.2019.

Postal Receipt being No.EW857070408IN date 29.05.2019.

Postal Tracking Result being No. EW857070408IN date 29.05.2019.
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To, ’
The Public Information Officer,

West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (WEIDG)
Block-DJ, PlotNo. - 10, Sector-Il, Salt Lake city,
Kolkata - 700091, Date-31.01.2019

et L rr s PPt

s
M A A N A NI R AN RN R, L s s e R N A

Sub: Petitlon Under section 6 (1) of RTI Aci. 2003,
Sir,
&s per provision of Right {o Information Act, I want to got the following information aleng with
certilied/attested copies of the related documents:

L. I'want to kmow the number(s) and data(s) of measuremont books on which Bharat Saha put
his signature as an attorney holder in connection with the works completod by Sourashakti
on and from 01.04.2016 to till date. Please inform me tho same. And also arrango to supply
Xerox(certified) copies of those pages of the concerned moasuroment books. )

2. Iwantto get all the Completion & Payment Certificales in rospoct of the iork(s) dono by
Bharat Saha as an attorney holder in connection with the Sourashakti on and from 01.04.2018
to till date, Please supply me ihe same. And also supply copies of those certificates

3.  Whether Bharat Saha submitled any legal document(s) without or in addition to powor of
atterney to receive any kind of document, payment ete as an attormey hold‘ar in connection
with the Sourashakti on and from 01.04.2016 to till date or not? If yes, ploase supply me tho
copies of all the legal documents submitted by him. Plein

4. Whether Bharat Saha submitted any letter(s) printed on letter pad of Sourashaku and ,p{ano
paper as an attorney holder in connection with the Sourashakti on and from 01.04.2016 to till

" date or not? If yes, please supply ma all the latters.

S, Whether Bharat Saha submitted any complaint(s) against SOURASHAKTI on and f{rom
01.04.2018 to till date or not? If yes, please supply mo tho copy(les) of the samae.

6. VYvhether Bharat Saha submilied any legal document(s)'vrimout or in addition to power of

- attorney to receive any kind of decument, paymont eto as an attorney holder In connection

with the Sourashakti on and from 01.04.2016 to till dato or not? If yes, pleas.o supply me tho
copies of all the legal documents submitted by him.

7. Whether Bharat Saha Submitted any copy of any agreement /deed dated August 02,
2016 between SOURASHAKNTI and M/S BHARAT ENTERPRISE ( roprosonted by
Bharat Saha) as Principal and Agent respoctively to execute the works moeant in work
order ne . Infra/Eng/Elect/SOLAR/1W-16/1/1043 dated July 01, 2016. If so kindly
supply a copy of the sald document/agreement /deed and dato of submission,

I, am g, citizen of India, Authorized Person of SOURASHAKTI also. I have fixed a Court Foo of

Rs. 10/- only as per provision of the Act towards application fee. I am also ready to pay the chargos
for getting the copies of the above noted documents.

Thanks & Regaxds, -
SOURASHAKT
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./ (GOPAL CHANDRA SARKAR)
) .. Authorized person of Sourashakil,
\ 24/82, No.1 Govi. Colony,
. P.O. &Dist.~ Malda (W.B.),Pin - 732101, -
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RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005,

4

f To, I
’ The 17 Appellate Authority,

West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Daovolopment Corporatlon (wmmé),

[.D. No.
(Por offictal use)

Block- D], .Plot No. - 10, Seclor-If, Salt Lake Clty,

Kolkata - 760091,
!

1. Nameofthe Applicant
- 2 ‘Address of the Applicant

3 P;fﬂéuléi;_dﬁ’;h;;.ten'gml/
State PublicInformation Officer
{a) Name

(b, Address

4. Date of submiission of application
[Foriseeking Information

5. Date on Which 36735[40'days from
Submlssions of a_f;pli cation are over

6> Reason forappeal

i

: GOPAL CHANDRA SARKAR

-1 24/82 B, No.1.Govt: Colony,
P.0. & Dist.- Malda (W.B.), PIn~732101.

#NIL

: P10, Office of the WBIIDC;
Block - DJ, PlotNo, - 10, Sector-1I;
Salt Lake city, Kolkata - 700091.

: 31.01,2019

: 40days.

(Please indicate sepgra;éiy for each question)

{a) No'response recefved within the
Specified period "'/

(b) Grounds forappeal
7. Lastdate for filing the appeal

8. Particulars of Information
(a) Information requested

Place’~ Malda (..,
Date.- 14.03.2019.
Attached: .

{a) Xerox copy of the RT! petition (self attested) dated 31,01 B
(b) Xerox copy of the postal recelpt (self attested), W
(c) Xerox copy of the postal tracking (self attested).

-+ Noresponseé recelved. e
¢ No Information 1 have so far been received, "
2 31032019, ' '

t [wantto getall the sald information ¢
‘Petitlon which Is attached herewith,

hrough my RTI:

P

S B
/-7 e

-
Authorised Signatary

2019, A

e
'souBP-?’““'m-".

vy " o ' : | . .
““\\0‘ .

.L_i : —L &
149

Scanned by CamScanner




Tel. : 2321-5802/04 /

05/ 06707
Fax : (033) 2321-5803

West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation
{Estahlished under W. B. Act XXV of 1574)

Piot No.-10, Block-0J, Sector-Hl, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091
SEEED ~ PBS57,

1011 ¢ -
O sioneissrnsssssssstsssssesss

No. Infra/Gen/1R-1/2017 /384 Date : 26.03.2019

To
Sti Gopal Chandra Sarkar

Authorised person of SOURASTIAK[,
24/82, No.-1 Govt. Colony,

P.O. & Dist. - Malda (WB),
PIN-732101.

Sub: Reply to RTI petition dated 31.01,2019

Ref: RTI petition dated 31.01.2019 received at this office on 15.02.2019 seeking information
under the RTI Act, 20057

Sir,

The para wise reply to your query are given below. For obtaining photocopies you are requested
lo deposit amounts as mentionced against each para.

Para-1 : Yes. Detail copies of documents may be had from this office on payment of Rs. 126.00
i.e. 63 nos. page @ Rs. 2.00 per page.

Para-2 ; Yes . Detail copies of documents may be had from this office on payment of Rs. 2.00
ie. I nos. page @ Rs. 2.00 per page.
Para-3: No.

Para-4 : Yes. Detail copies of documenis may be had from this office on payment of Rs. 56.00
i.c. 28 nos. page @ Rs. 2.00 per page.

Para-5: Yes. Detail copies of documents may be had from this office on payment of Rs. 14.00
i.e. 7 nos. page @ Rs. 2.00 per page.

Para-6: Complain and reply same as Para-3 .

Para-7 : No.

A receipt of this my kindly be acknowledged,
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
?
A9

Sfere Public Information officer ¢s£70)

\
W{M@w@yﬂ ag_—
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)
e,

Te,
The Public Information Officer,
West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (WBIIDC),

Block - D), Plot No.- 10, Sector - 1l, Salt Lake city,

Kolkata - 700091, Date - 3rd April, 2019,

Sub : Information Under RTI Act. 2005,

Sir,

In reference to your letter No. 1nrra/cen/'1n-1 /20177384 dated .26.03.2019, | am
; sending herewith IPOs of Rs.200/- (No.39H 769184 & No.39H 769185 X 100/-) dt. 02.04.2019,
| Malda Head Post Office, Malda (W.B.) in favor of The Chief Executive Officer, WBIIDC, Block - DJ,
Plot No. - 10; Sector - I, Salt Lake city, Kolkata - 700091, payable at Beleghata Head Office; West
Bengal as the cost of the copies according fo the provision of the Act.

_ Therefore, | request you'to supply those copies of documents as éarly as possible and
- oblige; : : '

 Thanldng yoi

Englo ;. A¥'stated.

Yours faithfully,
SOURASHAKTI
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Track Consignment

2 Signin  Register
v T
ill\-l
you are here Home>> Track Consignment
CQuuick he!

Track Consignment HiEK ReP
« Indicates a required field,

T

. ansjgnme|1l Number
EWB86036426!IN

Booked At Booked On Destination Pincode | Tariff Article Type | Delivery Location | Dellvered On
Malda HO 04/04/2019 11;40:29 | 700091 - 41.30 | Speed Post Sech Bhawan SO 08/04/2018 18:57:35
Event Details For : EW886036426IN
Current Status : item Delivered . —
Date Time Office Event
00/0412010 18:57:35 $ech Bhawan SO item Dalivered
08/04/2018 13:27:03 Sech Bhawan SO Out for Delivery
E&;&Eﬁs ' 09:32:45 : Sech Bhawan SO item Received
E&I(ﬁrw ] 11:40:29 Malda HO item Booked
More Information >>
Home
About Us
- Forms
Opporunities
Holidays
Feedback

Right To Information

Tenders India
Related sites
Website Policies
Contact Us
Employee Corner

httpa:iteww.indiapost gov.in/_loyouts/15/dop. portal tracking +ackconsignment.aspx

Scanned by CamScanner



To

) REMINDER
The Public Information Officer,

West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (WBIIDC),

Block - D], Plot No. - 10, Sector - 11, Salt Lake city,

Kolkata - 70091. ' Date - 29.05.2019

Sub: Information/documents under RTI Act. 2005
Sir,

1 have sent two letters dt. 03.04.2019 with below noted 1PO of Rs.120.00 & Rs.200.00 respectively
as required by your reply letters Nos, Infra/Gen/1R-1/2017/383 dated 26.03.2019 and
Infra/Gen/1R-1/2017 /384 dated 26.03.2019 respectively to get the related documents:

1PQ No. Rs. ; Post Office Dated
23F 056086 10.00 Malda Head Post Office, Malda 02.04.2019
23F 056087 10.00 u 02.04.2019
39H 769183 100.00 “ 02.04.2019

Total = 120.00
&

T1PQ No. Rs. Post Office Dated
394 769184 100.00 Malda Head Post Office, Malda 02.04.2019
39H 769185 100.00 N 02.04.2019

Total= 200.00

But unfortunately no reply I have so far been got.

Once again, I request youto suvply those copies of documents as early as possible.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

SOURASHAKTI

KL@“&("% W—' ;
Authonsed Signatory .. M

Authorized person of Sourashakdti,
24/82, No.l Govt. Colony,
O & Dist.— Malda (W.B.),
Pin-732101.

Scanned by CamScanner
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6/4/2019 Track Consignment

(2] Sign In Register

v T & &= & Q

adler i

rade Bt

You are here Home>> Track Consignment

Track Consignment Quick help

* |ndicates a required field.

* Consignment Number

EW857070408IN

Booked At Booked On Destmatlon Pmcode Tarsff Art|cle Type Dellvery Locatmn Delwered On

Malda HO 29/05."2019 12: 03 10 . 700091 41 30 Speed Post Sech Bhawan SO 31/05."2019 18 09 50 .

Event Details For : EWB57070408IN
Current S_t_e_t_gs”; Item Delivered -

- Date ‘Tlme Offlce - S Event
31[05/2019- - 18 09 50 N Sech Bhawan SO o Rem Dellvered 7 )

i 31/05!2019 - ) 11 117'?;757 - SecoﬁBhraiwan SO - —*_—‘W|Bt;;for 'Dgrlr\;'—e—r;r— N
31!05!2019 _ 09:53:08 o Sech Bhawan SO o Item Recelved )
25/0_5/2019 : .‘17:037:4é . Malda HO o o Item Bagged

; 29/05/2019 o i 12:03.:10 “ Malda HO - o Item Booked

More Information >>
Home
About Us
Forms
Opportunities
Holidays
Feedback

Right To Information 0./( 0&& “
Tenders India
Related sites \ : )
Website Policies ! 93 )

Contact Us

https:.’fwww.indiapost.gov.inf_layoutsﬂ 5/dop portal.tracking/trackconsignment.aspx 112
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Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Re: Hearing on 02-05-2024

From : wbiidc dp <wbiidc.dp@gmail.com> Tue, Apr 30, 2024 08:06 PM
Subject : Re: Hearing on 02-05-2024 #1 attachment

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Cc : gopalmalda@yahoo.in

To, The Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission
Respected Sir,

With due respect, 1 would like to inform you of that. On April 25, 2024, WBIIDC received your
letter with memo no. WBIC/RTI/A/102693/986/2024. Dated: April 24, 2024, regarding an RTI issue
having a date of January 31, 2019. But I was assigned the charge of SPIO, WBIIDC, on January 25,
2024.(Office Order is attached)

It is my humble request that you provide me with at least 10 working days to place the exact
scenario of the above-stated matter.

Hope You will consider my prayer and oblige me.
Yours faithfully,

.7/{“
- )

SPIO, WBIIDC \AQQ\ 0 g |

On Tue, Apr 30, 2024 at 11:49 AM State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in> wrote:
- Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

1 West Bengal Information Commission
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= scan0057.pdf
222 KB

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Tue, Apr 30, 2024 11:47 AM

<scic-wb@nic.in> 43 attachments
Subject : Hearing on 02-05-2024

To : wbiidc dp <wbiidc.dp@gmail.com>
Cc : gopalmalda@yahoo.in

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

~= WBIC-RTI-C-102701-987-2024 HN.pdf
© 15,KB

~— WBIC-RTI-A-102693-986-2024 HN.pdf
% 16KB

— WBIC-RTI-A-102706-1018-2024 HN.pdf
% 16 KB




WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087

Phone No. (033)2252-0509
& (033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.qgov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

RTI Applicant Shri Gopal Chandra Sarkar

Public Authority WBIIDC

Date of RTI Application 3112019, 422019 & 94 2019
Date of 15t Appeal : 14 3 2019 & 23 5 2019

Date of 2" Appeal : 13 11 2019

Date of hearing 252024

(Appeal Nos. 102693, 102701 & 102706 of 2024 under the Right to Information
Act, 2005)

Appellant Shri Gopal Chandra Sarkar

SPIO  Executive Engineer (Civil), D&P, Building Cell, West Bengal Industnal
Infrastructure Development Corporation

Decision

The SPIO of the case Is present for the hearing while the appellant remained
absent
2 There are three separate RTI cases filed by Shri Gopal Chandra Sarkar before
the SPIO of WBIIDC Ltd Even though subject matter of these three cases are slightly
different with each other, the appellant and the SPIO being the same, the three cases
are combined into one composite 2nd appeal case The appellant is not present for the
hearing in spite of giving prior intimation The SPIO also requested the Commussion to

defer today’s hearing so that he could ook for relevant records of the case




2 Accordingly, hearing of the three cases are deferred and will be heard after one
month A fresh date of hearing of these three cases may be fixed accordingly

4 Let the authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned

Date : 2 5 2024

N~

(Naveen Prakash)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal




No. 1364 - WBIC/RTI/A/102706/1018/2024 DATE : 03.05.2024
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The SPIO, Executive Engineer (Civil), D & P, Building Building Cell, West Bengal
Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation, Plot No. - 10, Block - DJ, Sector - 11,
Salt Lake City, Kolkata — 700091

2. The First Appellate Authority, WBIIDC, Plot No. - 10, Block - DJ, Sector - II, Salt Lake
City, Kolkata — 700091

3. GOPAL CHANDRA SARKAR , 24/82 B, No. 1 Govt Colony, PO & Dist - Malda, pin -
732101 West Bengal, MALDAH, 732101

e\
Law Officer & Joint Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission



Hearing on 02-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

Hearing on 02-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Thu, 13 Nov 2025 12:24:15 PM +0530

To "wbiidcho"<wbiidc.ho@gmail.com>
Cc "gopalmalda"<gopalmalda@yahoo.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

2 Attachment(s)
WBIC-RTI-A-102693-986-2024... WBIC-RTI-C-102701-987-2024...
16.4 KB 16.2 KB

1of1 13-11-2025, 12:24



HEARING ON 23-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

HEARING ON 23-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Fri, 14 Nov 2025 4:37:32 PM +0530

To "wbiidc ho"<wbiidc.ho@gmail.com>
Cc "gopalmalda"<gopalmalda@yahoo.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

HN-23-12-2025.pdf
587.1 KB

1of1 14-11-2025, 16:37
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